

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 7275/2009)(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CSA No. 440/2008 of The HIGH COURT
OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.A.V.COLLEGE,MANAGING COMMITTEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 8114)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms.Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10227 of 2009 etc. etc.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master