

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in DBCSA No. 228/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG.COMMITTE OF S.M.L.(PG) COLLEGE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10231 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 10230 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11497 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11502 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11498 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11506 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17179-17180 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17408 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 17173 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15915 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr.Mohinder Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Prithiv Pal, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
Ms.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, the
matters are adjourned by four weeks.

Contempt Proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed in the meantime.

Ms.Shobha, advocate, submits that she will appear on behalf of the
sole respondent in SLP(C)Nos.17179-17180 of 2009.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master