

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in DBCSA No. 228/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG.COMMITTE OF S.M.L.(PG) COLLEGE Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 10231 of 2009
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 10230 of 2009
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 11497 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11502 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11500 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11498 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11506 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17179-17180 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17408 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17173 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15915 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15917 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
Ms.Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mrs.Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms.Eshita Barua, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioners, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit. List thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master