

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).10227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in DBCSA  
No.228/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG.COMMITTE OF S.M.L.(PG) COLLEGE Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file appln.for direction and  
office report )

Date: 21/04/2014 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG  
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Harshwardhan Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

applicant(s) Mr.Uaday Gupta, Adv.  
ms.Shivani M.Lal, Adv.  
Mr.M.K.Tripathi, Adv.  
For Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 19.04.2014. In view of the  
request made by learned counsel for petitioner, four weeks'  
time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Suneet Mahajan)  
Court Master