

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2-3

(Applications for directions and exemption from filing O/T)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10227 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

NANAG. COMMITTEE OF S.M.L. (PG) COLLEGE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.10.2011, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same and copy of the record of proceeding is included in the Interlocutory Application No. 1 (Application for direction) paper book at page no. 8-9 as Annexure A-1.

It is submitted that Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate for the respondent has filed an application for direction alongwith application for exemption and permission to file direction application, which was registered as I.A. No. 1 and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The Respondent shall implement the orders and directions issued by this Court on 20th November, 2011 in three weeks' time finally. If, for any reason, it fails to comply with the directions issued by us, the respondents/state authorities shall be present before the Court for passing appropriate orders thereafter.

Ordered accordingly. ”

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's order quoted above, Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner has on 14.01.2016 filed an Application for directions alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-9 and Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexures, prayed therein that direct the concerned officials of the State Government to be present before this Hon'ble Court in terms of the order dated 30.06.2014 passed by this Hon'ble Court. Applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3. Copy of the same has been placed with SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that original paper books has been weeded out as per practice of this Registry and now counsel has supplied fresh SLP Paper books.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
2. Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR