

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3/2016 In  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10227/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
02/09/2008 in DBCSA No. 228/2007 passed by the High Court Of  
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAG.COMMITTE OF S.M.L.(PG) COLLEGE Respondent(s)  
(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks  
time to verify the position.

List after one week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master